current health care plan, seek information about cost savings and plan improvements, and make 
recommendations for changes to the District. 

ARTICLE34 
LIFE INSURANCE 

34.1. The District will provide each employee with a group life insurance policy in the 
amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). For all new employees, such insurance will be 
provided after ninety (90) days of employment with the District. 

34.2. In addition to the life insurance provided for in Paragraph 34.1, current employees 
will be entitled to purchase coverage (beyond that is provided by the District, provided that any